Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-15-1999 U.S. Department of Commercial Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
XX New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Quartet Manufacturing Company 07/16/99				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association				
Other				
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name General Binding Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address(line 1) 5700 Old Orchard Road	tel ta.			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Skokie Illinois, USA 60077				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other Control of the				
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burries research for this cultivation of the control of the				
Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and sathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Attains, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0222

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		u.s. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first R	teceiving Party only.		
Name	Martin Faier				
Address (line 1)	Faler & Faler P.C.				
Address(line 2) 566 West Adams St. Suite 600					
Address (line 3)	dress(line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60661				
Address (line 4)			·		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	demark Application Number(s)	-	stration Number(s)		
1180	Jemark Application Number(s)	1795850			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 01 0					
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	Aut	horization to charge additional fees	: Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated herein.					
MARTIN FAIER 7/19/99					
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0223



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS OR SERVICE MARKS

Assignor's Name:

Quartet Manufacturing Compan

a Mississippi corporation

Assignor's Address:

5700 Old Orchard Road

Skokie, IL 60077 USA

グ 07-19-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #64

herein called "ASSIGNOR", owns the entire right, title and interest in and to certain service mark(s) and/or trademark(s), and registration(s) and application(s) for registration therefor, identified in Schedule A attached and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business related thereto, herein called the "mark(s)"; and

Whereas,

Assignee's Name:

General Binding Corporation

a Delaware corporation

Assignee's Address:

5700 Old Orchard Road Skokie, IL 60077 USA

SINC 30 1999

herein called "ASSIGNEE", for good and valuable consideration wishes to acquire said mark(s) from ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR desires to transfer and convey said mark(s) to ASSIGNEE;

Now, therefore, for ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$100.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark(s), including all such registration(s) and application(s), together with the goodwill of

08/03/1999 HTHRI1 00000031 1795850 1 FC:481 40.00 D

1

the business related to said mark(s), for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, including all rights to sue for past infringement; and the said ASSIGNOR does hereby request that any such registration(s) and application(s) for said mark(s) be granted to ASSIGNEE as owner of the entire rights and interest therein.

Executed at Skokie, Illinois as of

Respectfully submitted,

Quartet Manufacturing Company a Mississippi corporation

by:

print name:

title:

Notarial Certificate

Subscribed to and sworn to before me on $\frac{1644}{164}$, 1999 by assignor.

My commission expires

COMMISSION EXPIRES: 08/24/99

Form001\us-forms\post-reg\tm-assig1.wpd

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark or Service Mark Registration(s):

Regn. No. Mark
1795850 DURAMAX

Registration Date 28 September 1993

U.S. Trademark or Service Mark Application(s) for Registration:

<u>Serial No. Mark Filing Date</u>

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/19/1999 REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0226